



CAPTIOL CITY GOLF COURSE - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

ADDENDUM 2

PW 2023-21 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Russ Construction, LLC		2-Baker Underground & Construction LLC		3-Scotty's General Construction		4-Rognlin's, Inc.	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	10000	1 \$	10,000.00	1 \$	10,000.00	1 \$	10,000.00	1 \$	10,000.00	1 \$	10,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	12000 \$	12,000.00	8625.54 \$	8,625.54	11900 \$	11,900.00	18500 \$	18,500.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	7000 \$	7,000.00	705.79 \$	705.79	2600 \$	2,600.00	6000 \$	6,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	1500 \$	1,500.00	6000 \$	6,000.00	7670.85 \$	7,670.85	7000 \$	7,000.00	5750 \$	5,750.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	6000 \$	6,000.00	6000 \$	6,000.00	4032.7 \$	4,032.70	5580 \$	5,580.00	8500 \$	8,500.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	500 \$	500.00	500 \$	500.00	1.03 \$	1.03	300 \$	300.00	100 \$	100.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	75	250 \$	18,750.00	250 \$	18,750.00	348.84 \$	26,163.00	348 \$	26,100.00	400 \$	30,000.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	1000	12 \$	12,000.00	9 \$	9,000.00	11.49 \$	11,490.00	19 \$	19,000.00	10 \$	10,000.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	4500.23 \$	4,500.23	1210 \$	1,210.00	4000 \$	4,000.00
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	2000 \$	2,000.00	4500 \$	4,500.00	7803.41 \$	7,803.41	3600 \$	3,600.00	4500 \$	4,500.00
Infiltration Gallery	LF	110	200 \$	14,000.00	108 \$	7,560.00	154.99 \$	10,849.30	280 \$	19,600.00	140 \$	9,800.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	1	1000 \$	1,000.00	500 \$	500.00	1312.28 \$	1,312.28	560 \$	560.00	1000 \$	1,000.00
Utility Potholing	HR	4	400 \$	1,600.00	300 \$	1,200.00	467.03 \$	1,868.12	300 \$	1,200.00	375 \$	1,500.00
Adjust Cleanout	EA	4	500 \$	2,000.00	300 \$	1,200.00	705.79 \$	2,823.16	350 \$	1,400.00	250 \$	1,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	2000 \$	2,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5316.53 \$	5,316.53	400 \$	400.00	1000 \$	1,000.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	7300 \$	7,300.00	8074.73 \$	8,074.73	2500 \$	2,500.00	3000 \$	3,000.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	80	175 \$	14,000.00	95 \$	7,600.00	86.24 \$	6,899.20	102 \$	8,160.00	125 \$	10,000.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	2500 \$	2,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00
Schedule A Sub Total			\$	110,850.00	\$	111,610.00	\$	120,635.87	\$	123,610.00	\$	127,150.00
Schedule A Tax (N/A)			\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Schedule A Total			\$	110,850.00	\$	111,610.00	\$	120,635.87	\$	123,610.00	\$	127,150.00
SUB TOTAL			\$	110,850.00	\$	111,610.00	\$	120,635.87	\$	123,610.00	\$	127,150.00
TAX AMOUNT			\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
GRAND TOTAL			\$	110,850.00	\$	111,610.00	\$	120,635.87	\$	123,610.00	\$	127,150.00



CAPTIOL CITY GOLF COURSE - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

ADDENDUM 2

PW 2023-21 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		5-Active Construction, Inc.		6-Black Hills Excavating Inc.		7-Northwest Cascade, Inc.		8-Exo Contracting, LLC	
	Unit	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	10000	1	1 \$ 10,000.00	1	1 \$ 10,000.00	1	1 \$ 10,000.00	1	1 \$ 10,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	10000	10000 \$ 10,000.00	7500	7,500.00	13700	13,700.00	12000	12,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	5000	3500 \$ 3,500.00	14111	14,111.00	11000	11,000.00	6758.62	6,758.62
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	1500	7000 \$ 7,000.00	7000	7,000.00	9500	9,500.00	2579.31	2,579.31
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	6000	7000 \$ 7,000.00	6000	6,000.00	12000	12,000.00	2731.03	2,731.03
Trench Safety System	LS	1	500	150 \$ 150.00	1500	1,500.00	1500	1,500.00	689.66	689.66
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	75	250	285 \$ 21,375.00	363	27,225.00	250	18,750.00	455.17	34,137.75
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	1000	12	13 \$ 13,000.00	16.5	16,500.00	9	9,000.00	20.69	20,690.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	5000	1750 \$ 1,750.00	3811	3,811.00	2500	2,500.00	0	-
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	2000	1500 \$ 1,500.00	2541	2,541.00	1500	1,500.00	4151.72	4,151.72
Infiltration Gallery	LF	110	200	217 \$ 15,190.00	129.93	9,095.10	300	21,000.00	350.9	24,563.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	1	1000	1400 \$ 1,400.00	1700	1,700.00	1375	1,375.00	1034.48	1,034.48
Utility Potholing	HR	4	400	350 \$ 1,400.00	1200	4,800.00	550	2,200.00	517.24	2,068.96
Adjust Cleanout	EA	4	500	315 \$ 1,260.00	550	2,200.00	500	2,000.00	344.83	1,379.32
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	2000	1743 \$ 1,743.00	5000	5,000.00	4000	4,000.00	931.03	931.03
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	3000	6000 \$ 6,000.00	2500	2,500.00	5000	5,000.00	1696.55	1,696.55
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	80	175	292 \$ 23,360.00	119.44	9,555.20	139	11,120.00	136.47	10,917.60
Project Closeout	LS	1	2500	2500 \$ 2,500.00	2500	2,500.00	2500	2,500.00	2500	2,500.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 128,128.00		\$ 133,538.30		\$ 138,645.00		\$ 138,829.03
Schedule A Tax (N/A)				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Schedule A Total				\$ 128,128.00		\$ 133,538.30		\$ 138,645.00		\$ 138,829.03
SUB TOTAL				\$ 128,128.00		\$ 133,538.30		\$ 138,645.00		\$ 138,829.03
TAX AMOUNT				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 128,128.00		\$ 133,538.30		\$ 138,645.00		\$ 138,829.03



CAPTIOL CITY GOLF COURSE - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

ADDENDUM 2

PW 2023-21 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		9-Sound Pacific Construction		10-Quigg Bros., Inc.		11-Granite Construction Company	
	Unit	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	10000	1	1 \$ 10,000.00	1	1 \$ 10,000.00	1	1 \$ 10,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	10000	15000 \$ 15,000.00	33000	33,000.00	18500	18,500.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	5000	23000 \$ 23,000.00	6000	6,000.00	15000	15,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	1500	8000 \$ 8,000.00	3500	3,500.00	7000	7,000.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	6000	8000 \$ 8,000.00	2200	2,200.00	7500	7,500.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	500	2000 \$ 2,000.00	1	1.00	3000	3,000.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	75	250	270 \$ 20,250.00	400	30,000.00	260	19,500.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	1000	12	7 \$ 7,000.00	16	16,000.00	23	23,000.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	5000	6000 \$ 6,000.00	5000	5,000.00	2700	2,700.00
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	2000	5000 \$ 5,000.00	2500	2,500.00	5000	5,000.00
Infiltration Gallery	LF	110	200	270 \$ 18,900.00	190	13,300.00	400	28,000.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	1	1000	1800 \$ 1,800.00	3000	3,000.00	1700	1,700.00
Utility Potholing	HR	4	400	700 \$ 2,800.00	400	1,600.00	550	2,200.00
Adjust Cleanout	EA	4	500	600 \$ 2,400.00	1200	4,800.00	1000	4,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	2000	4000 \$ 4,000.00	7000	7,000.00	6000	6,000.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	3000	7000 \$ 7,000.00	2000	2,000.00	19000	19,000.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	80	175	130 \$ 10,400.00	150	12,000.00	205	16,400.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	2500	2500 \$ 2,500.00	2500	2,500.00	2500	2,500.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 154,050.00		\$ 154,401.00		\$ 191,000.00
Schedule A Tax (N/A)				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Schedule A Total				\$ 154,050.00		\$ 154,401.00		\$ 191,000.00
SUB TOTAL				\$ 154,050.00		\$ 154,401.00		\$ 191,000.00
TAX AMOUNT				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 154,050.00		\$ 154,401.00		\$ 191,000.00